
MODEL G0742
14" ABRASIVE CUT-OFF SAW

OWNER'S MANUAL
(For models manufactured since 10/12)

WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
 OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



This manual provides critical safety instructions on the proper setup, 
operation, maintenance, and service of this machine/tool. Save this 
document, refer to it often, and use it to instruct other operators. 

Failure to read, understand and follow the instructions in this manual 
may result in fire or serious personal injury—including amputation, 
electrocution, or death.

The owner of this machine/tool is solely responsible for its safe use. 
This responsibility includes but is not limited to proper installation in 
a safe environment, personnel training and usage authorization, 
proper inspection and maintenance, manual availability and compre-
hension, application of safety devices, cutting/sanding/grinding tool 
integrity, and the usage of personal protective equipment.

The manufacturer will not be held liable for injury or property damage 
from negligence, improper training, machine modifications or misuse.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents
INTRODUCTION ............................................... 2

SECTION 1: SAFETY ....................................... 6

SECTION 2: POWER SUPPLY ........................ 9

SECTION 3: SETUP ....................................... 11

SECTION 4: OPERATIONS ........................... 13

SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES ......................... 19

SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE ......................... 21

SECTION 7: SERVICE ................................... 22

SECTION 8: PARTS ....................................... 24

WARRANTY & RETURNS ............................. 29

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



INTRODUCTION

Machine Description

sometimes the machine you receive 
will be slightly different than what is shown in 
the manual

www.grizzly.com

Manufacture Date Serial Number

Manual Accuracy

Contact Info

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Identification

To reduce your risk of 
serious injury, read this 
entire manual BEFORE 
using machine.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



MODEL G0742
14" ABRASIVE CUT-OFF SAW

Product Dimensions:

Shipping Dimensions:

Electrical:

Motor:

Machine Data Sheet

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Main Specifications:

Operation Information

Cutting Capacities

Construction

Other Specifications:

Features:

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT INJURY RISKS.

DISCONNECT POWER FIRST.

EYE PROTECTION.

OWNER’S MANUAL.

TRAINED OPERATORS ONLY.

DANGEROUS ENVIRONMENTS. 

MENTAL ALERTNESS REQUIRED. 

For Your Own Safety, Read Instruction 
Manual Before Operating This Machine

The purpose of safety symbols is to attract your attention to possible hazardous conditions. 
This manual uses a series of symbols and signal words intended to convey the level of impor-
tance of the safety messages. The progression of symbols is described below. Remember that 
safety messages by themselves do not eliminate danger and are not a substitute for proper 
accident prevention measures. Always use common sense and good judgment.

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
MAY result in minor or moderate injury. It may also be used to alert 
against unsafe practices.

Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
COULD result in death or serious injury.

Indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, 
WILL result in death or serious injury.

This symbol is used to alert the user to useful information about 
proper operation of the machine.NOTICE

Safety Instructions for Machinery

SECTION 1: SAFETY

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



WEARING PROPER APPAREL.

HAZARDOUS DUST. 

HEARING PROTECTION.

REMOVE ADJUSTING TOOLS.

INTENDED USAGE.

AWKWARD POSITIONS.

CHILDREN & BYSTANDERS. 

GUARDS & COVERS.

FORCING MACHINERY.

NEVER STAND ON MACHINE.

STABLE MACHINE. 

USE RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES.

UNATTENDED OPERATION. 
OFF

MAINTAIN WITH CARE.

CHECK DAMAGED PARTS.

MAINTAIN POWER CORDS. 

EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. 

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Additional Safety for Abrasive Cut-Off Saws
BLADE CONDITION.

BLADE SPEED. 

BLADE SELECTION. 

BLADE TESTING. 

BLADE USE. 

HAND PLACEMENT.

PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT.

FEED RATE.

MAGNESIUM.

HOT SURFACES.

HEARING PROTECTION.

WORKPIECE HANDLING.

FIRE HAZARD.

WORKPIECE MATERIAL.

LOSS OF STABILITY.

BLADE GUARDS.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SECTION 2: POWER SUPPLY

Availability

Electrocution, fire, or 
equipment damage may 
occur if machine is not 
correctly grounded and 
connected to the power 
supply.

Full-Load Current Rating

Full-Load Current Rating at 120V ..... 15 Amps
For your own safety and protection of 
property, consult an electrician if you are 
unsure about wiring practices or electrical 
codes in your area.

Note: The circuit requirements listed in this man-
ual apply to a dedicated circuit—where only one 
machine will be running at a time. If this machine 
will be connected to a shared circuit where mul-
tiple machines will be running at the same time, 
consult a qualified electrician to ensure that the 
circuit is properly sized for safe operation.

120V Circuit Requirements

Nominal Voltage ........................................ 120V
Cycle ..........................................................60 Hz
Phase ........................................... Single-Phase
Power Supply Circuit ......................... 20 Amps

Serious injury could occur if you connect 
the machine to power before completing the 
setup process. DO NOT connect to power 
until instructed later in this manual.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Extension Cords

Minimum Gauge Size ...........................14 AWG
Maximum Length (Shorter is Better).......50 ft.

Grounding & Plug Requirements

Figure 1. 

5-15 PLUG

GROUNDED
5-15 RECEPTACLE

SHOCK HAZARD!
Two-prong outlets do not meet the grounding 
requirements for this machine. Do not modify 
or use an adapter on the plug provided—if 
it will not fit the outlet, have a qualified 
electrician install the proper outlet with a 
verified ground.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SECTION 3: SETUP

 please call us immediately 
at (570) 546-9663 for advice. 

Otherwise, filing a freight claim can be difficult.

Unpacking

SUFFOCATION HAZARD!
Keep children and pets away 
from plastic bags or packing 
materials shipped with this 
machine. Discard immediately.

Inventory

Figure 2.

Workbench Load
Machine Data Sheet

Placement Location

Figure 3

Children and visitors may be 
seriously injured if unsuper-
vised around this machine. 
Lock entrances to the shop 
or disable start switch or 
power connection to prevent 
unsupervised use.

Site Considerations

Figure 3.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Test Run

Troubleshooting Page 22

To test run the machine:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6. 

7.

ON

8.

9.

10.
OFF

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SECTION 4: OPERATIONS

Operation Overview

not

To complete a typical operation, the operator 
does the following:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7. 

8.

9.

OFF

10.

To reduce your risk of 
serious injury, read this 
entire manual BEFORE 
using machine.

If you are not experienced with this type 
of machine, WE STRONGLY RECOMMEND 
that you seek additional training outside of 
this manual. Read books/magazines or get 
formal training before beginning any proj-
ects. Regardless of the content in this sec-
tion, Grizzly Industrial will not be held liable 
for accidents caused by lack of training.

Eye injuries, respiratory problems, or hear-
ing loss can occur while operating this 
tool. Wear personal protective equipment to 
reduce your risk from these hazards.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Figure 5.

Restraining Chain.

Figure 6

Figure 7.

Inner Vise Jaw.

Angle Scale.

Basic Controls

Trigger Safety Button. 
ON

Trigger Switch. ON
OFF

Arbor Locking Pin. 

Figure 4.

Depth Stop Bolt.

Figure 6.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Figure 8.

Outer Vise Jaw. 

Vise Quick-Release. 

Vise Crank Handle. 

Blade Feed Rate

Jamming or bumping the blade into the 
workpiece could cause the blade to break 
apart and send harmful debris into the 
operator. ALWAYS allow the blade to reach 
full speed and lower it into the workpiece 
with a slow and steady feed rate.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Positioning 
Workpiece

Figure 9

Figure 9.

Adjusting Inner Vise Jaw
1.

2.

Figure 10

Note: Leave the hex bolts finger-tight for 
now. They will be fully tightened in the next 
step.

Figure 10.

3.

If the workpiece should unexpectedly move 
during operation, the blade could bind and 
break apart, sending flying debris at the 
operator. Always make sure the workpiece 
is held firmly in the vise and properly sup-
ported.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



When cutting, the abrasive 
blade produces sparks. To 
prevent a fire or explosion, 
do not use this saw near 
flammable material, liquid, 
or gas. Have a fully-serviced 
fire extinguisher nearby.

Adjusting Outer Vise Jaw
1.

2.

3.
Figure 11

4.

5.

Figure 12

Figure 11.

Figure 12.

Changing Blade

Only use 14" abrasive blades with a 1" arbor 
hole with a RPM rating that matches or 
exceeds the speed of the saw. Attempting to 
use a toothed blade or any other blade not 
designed for this type of saw could cause 
the blade or workpiece to break apart, caus-
ing impact injuries or property damage.

To change the blade:

1.

2.
Figure 13

Figure 13.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



3.
Figure 14

Figure 14.

4.

Figure 15

Figure 15.

6.
Step 4

Note: The metal rim of the blade arbor hole 
can face in or out.

 Additionally, make sure the non-cylindrical 
holes of the arbor flanges are properly aligned 
and seated on the arbor.

7.

Note: If blade does crack during installation, 
DO NOT use it. Discard the cracked blade 
and install a new one.

8.

9. OFF

Before EACH use, repeat Step 8 for one 
minute. If the blade shows any evidence of 
damage, DO NOT use! Discard it and install 
a new blade.

5.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES

Installing unapproved accessories may 
cause machine to malfunction, resulting in 
serious personal injury or machine damage. 
To reduce this risk, only install accessories 
recommended for this machine by Grizzly. 

NOTICE
Refer to our website or latest catalog for 
additional recommended accessories.

Replacement Abrasive Cut-Off Blades
G7429—14" X 1⁄8" X 1", Type 1, 24-Grit
G7403—14" X 7⁄16" X 1", Type 1, 36-Grit
H7078—14" X 3⁄32" X 1", Type 1, 36-Grit, 5-Pack

G8983—Tilting Roller Stand

G8984—Single Roller Stand

G8985—5 Roller Stand

Figure 18.  

G8983

G8984

G8985

Figure 17. Replacement 14" Abrasive Wheels.

Basic Eye Protection
T20501—Face Shield Crown Protector 4"
T20502—Face Shield Crown Protector 7"
T20503—Face Shield Window
T20452—"Kirova" Anti-Reflective S. Glasses
T20451—"Kirova" Clear Safety Glasses
H0736—Shop Fox® Safety Glasses
H7194—Bifocal Safety Glasses 1.5
H7195—Bifocal Safety Glasses 2.0
H7196—Bifocal Safety Glasses 2.5

Figure 16. 

T20451

H0736

T20452T20502

T20503

H7194

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Figure 19. 

H2499—Small Half-Mask Respirator
H3631—Medium Half-Mask Respirator
H3632—Large Half-Mask Respirator
H3635—Cartridge Filter Pair P100

Figure 20. 

H4978—Deluxe Earmuffs - 27dB
H4979—Twin Cup Hearing Protector - 29dB
T20446—Ear Plugs 200 Pair - 31dB

H4978

T20446

H4979

Figure 21. 

G5618—Deburring Tool w/2 Blades
G5619—Extra Aluminum Blades
G5620—Extra Brass and Cast Iron Blade

Figure 22.  

G7313—700 lb Capacity  Stand

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE

Cleaning

Model G4682

G4682—Dry Coating Lube

Lubrication

Daily Check:

 
 
 

Daily Maintenance:

Weekly Maintenance:

Schedule

To reduce risk of shock or 
accidental startup, always 
disconnect machine from 
power before adjustments, 
maintenance, or service.

Figure 23.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Note: Please gather the serial number and manufacture date of your machine before calling.

SECTION 7: SERVICE

Troubleshooting

ON

ON

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Replacing Motor 
Brushes

Figure 24

Figure 24.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



M
O

D
EL

 G
07

42

14
" 

A
B

R
A

SI
VE

 C
U

T-
O

FF
 S

AW

Sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

M
ot

or
: 2

.2
 H

P,
 1

20
V,

 1
-P

H

B
la

de
 S

pe
ed

: 3
80

0 
R

PM

B
la

de
 S

iz
e:

 1
4"

A
rb

or
 S

iz
e:

 1
"

M
ax

. C
ut

tin
g 

C
ap

ac
ity

 @
 9

0°
:

 
Sq

ua
re

: 4
-5

/1
6"

 x
 4

-5
/1

6"

 
R

ou
nd

: 4
-5

/1
6"

W
ei

gh
t: 

32
 lb

s.

To
 re

du
ce

 th
e 

ris
k 

of
 s

er
io

us
 p

er
so

na
l i

nj
ur

y 
w

hi
le

 u
si

ng
 th

is
 m

ac
hi

ne
:

 1
. 

R
ea

d 
an

d 
un

de
rs

ta
nd

 m
an

ua
l b

ef
or

e 
st

ar
tin

g.

 2
. 

W
ea

r e
ye

, f
ac

e,
 b

re
at

hi
ng

 a
nd

 h
ea

rin
g 

pr
ot

ec
tio

n,
 a

nd
 

no
n-

fla
m

m
ab

le
 p

ro
te

ct
iv

e 
cl

ot
hi

ng
.

 3
. 

Pl
ug

 p
ow

er
 in

to
 g

ro
un

de
d 

ou
tle

t o
nl

y.

 4
. 

N
ev

er
 p

os
iti

on
 fi

ng
er

s 
or

 h
an

ds
 in

 c
ut

tin
g 

pa
th

.

 5
. 

M
ak

e 
su

re
 w

or
kp

ie
ce

 is
 s

ec
ur

ed
 in

 v
is

e 
an

d 
is

 c
om

pl
et

el
y 

su
pp

or
te

d.

 6
. 

D
o 

no
t w

ea
r l

oo
se

 c
lo

th
in

g 
or

 je
w

el
ry

, a
nd

 s
ec

ur
e 

lo
ng

 h
ai

r t
o 

av
oi

d 

en
ta

ng
le

m
en

t.

 7
. 

K
ee

p 
gu

ar
ds

 in
st

al
le

d 
an

d 
in

 p
la

ce
 d

ur
in

g 
op

er
at

io
n.

 8
. 

D
is

co
nn

ec
t p

ow
er

 b
ef

or
e 

se
tu

p,
 a

dj
us

tm
en

t, 
or

 m
ai

nt
en

an
ce

.

 9
. 

D
o 

no
t o

pe
ra

te
 n

ea
r f

la
m

m
ab

le
 m

at
er

ia
l, 

liq
ui

ds
, o

r g
as

es
.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

!

W
A

R
N

IN
G

!

A
M

PU
TA

TI
O

N

H
A

ZA
R

D
!

D
A

N
G

E
R

!

W
A

R
N

IN
G

!

W
A

R
N

IN
G

!

SECTION 8: PARTS

Please Note: We do our best to stock replacement parts whenever possible, but we cannot guarantee that all parts shown here
are available for purchase. Call (800) 523-4777 or visit our online parts store at www.grizzly.com to check for availability.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 PS81M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 40 51 PW05M FLAT WASHER 4MM
2 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 52 P0742052 MOTOR HOUSING
3 P0742003 RUBBER FOOT 53 P0742053 STOP BRACKET
4 P0742004 BASE 54 PLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM
5 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25 55 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
6 P0742006 JAW BRACKET 56 P0742056 MOTOR STATOR
7 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM 57 P6201ZZ BALL BEARING 6201ZZ
8 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 58 P0742058 MOTOR ROTOR
9 PB09M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 20 59 P0742059 ROTOR HOUSING
10 PR88M INT RETAINING RING 8MM 60 P6202ZZ BALL BEARING 6202ZZ
11 P0742011 KNOB 61 P0742061 ARBOR LOCK PIN
12 P0742012 KNOB LEVER 62 P0742062 COMPRESSION SPRING 0.6 X 6.7 X 26
13 P0742013 VISE LEADSCREW M18-2.5 X 257 63 P0742063 GEARBOX
14 P0742014 QUICK-RELEASE RATCHET 64 P0742064 BLADE HOUSING
15 PRP93M ROLL PIN 6 X 25 65 PS105M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 60
16 P0742016 CHAIN RETAINING SCREW M5-.8 X 25 66 P0742066 BLADE GUARD
17 P0742017 CHAIN 67 PS07M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 8
18 PLN03M LOCK NUT M6-1 68 P0742068 BLADE GUARD BUMPER
19 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 69 P0742069 RUBBER WASHER 16.8 X 6.5 X 2
20 PS11M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 16 70 PFB01M FLANGE BOLT M6-1 X 12
21 P0742021 COTTER PIN 2 X 28 71 P629ZZ BALL BEARING 629ZZ
22 P0742022 OUTSIDE JAW 72 PR08M EXT RETAINING RING 19MM
23 P0742023 JAW PIVOT PIN 73 P0742073 GEAR 42T
24 P0742024 MOTOR BRUSH CAP 74 P0742074 FLANGED BEARING HOUSING
25 P0742025 MOTOR CARBON BRUSH 75 P6204-2RS BALL BEARING 6204-2RS
26 P0742026 MOTOR BRUSH HOLDER 76 P0742076 WOODRUFF KEY 4 X 6.5 X 15.7
27 P0742027 INSIDE JAW 77 P0742077 ARBOR
28 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 78 P0742078 ARBOR FLANGE
29 PLW06M LOCK WASHER 10MM 79 P0742079 ABRASIVE BLADE 14"
30 PB70M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 16 80 P0742080 FLANGE WASHER
31 PN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5 81 PB74M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 20
32 PB20M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 35 82 P0742082 WRENCH 16MM
33 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25 83 PS94M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 75
34 P0742034 STOP BOLT BRACKET 84 PS74M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 14
35 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM 85 PS54M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 45
36 PLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM 86 PS22M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 25
37 PS08M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 12 87 PS60M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 30
38 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 88 PS06M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 20
39 P0742039 DUST SHIELD 89 P0742089 TRIGGER SWITCH, HELIN 16A
40 PLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM 90 P0742090 LEFT HANDLE
41 PS11M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 16 91 PS02M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 12
42 P0742042 TORSION SPRING 5.7 X 30 X 40 92 P0742092 POWER CORD RETAINER
43 P0742043 BOLT SLEEVE 93 P0742093 STRAIN RELIEF
44 P0742044 RUBBER SEAL 94 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8
45 PB156M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 150 95 P0742095 RIGHT HANDLE
46 PS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 10 96 P0742096 POWER CORD 14G 3W 5-15P
47 P0742047 MOTOR REAR COVER 97 P0742097 MACHINE ID LABEL
48 PS57M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 14 98 P0742098 WARNING LABEL
49 PS38M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 10 99 P0742099 COMBO LABEL
50 PLW02M LOCK WASHER 4MM 100 PLABEL-14A ELECTRICITY LABEL

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



WARRANTY CARD

The following information is given on a voluntary basis. It will be used for marketing purposes to help us develop 
better products and services. Of course, all information is strictly confidential.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
Note: We never use names more than 3 times.

10.  _____________________________________________________________________

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



WARRANTY & RETURNS
1 year

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® – Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!

~Since 1983~

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!

1-800-523-4777

Visit Our Website Today For 
Current Specials! 

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com

http://usermanuals.us
http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc
http://www.manual-lib.com
http://www.404manual.com
http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com
Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com
Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com
Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com
TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com

http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/



